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WESTMARK WHITEHORSE HOTEL & CONFERENCE CENTER 
Fact Sheet 

INTRODUCTION: 
Located in the heart of downtown Whitehorse within blocks of area restaurants, cultural center, shopping and government  
offices, the Westmark Whitehorse Hotel & Conference Center is the Yukon’s premier hotel and conference center. The Hotel  
has 181 guestrooms and is the largest in Whitehorse and the Yukon. We have approximately 7000 square feet of meeting space.   
We are located one block from the Yukon River and one block from a vibrant main street. We are a 100% non-smoking facility. 

2017 Operating Dates Check in/out Times Number of Rooms Area General Manager 

Open year-round Check in: 3 pm 
Check out: 12 pm 

181 Sherry Blake

 
Room Types Number of Rooms 
1 King 54 

2 Queens 1

Double/Double 112 

ADA 2 

1 Queen 1 

1 King Suite 6

2 Queen Executive Suite 2 

3 Twins 1 

1 King Executive Suite 1 

1 Double 1 

 



DINING AND LOUNGE FACILITIES:   

Steele Street  
Restaurant   
(137 seats)   

Steele Street  
Lounge  
(71 seats)   

Steele Street Dining Room and Lounge are open daily. Restaurant hours are subject to change.

AMENITIES:   

Conference and Meeting Facilities  

Guest Computer Access  

Complimentary Parking

MEETING ROOMS:   

Conference  
Room I, II  
& III  
(combined)

Dimensions   

84 x 50   

36 x 50   

25 x 50   

22 x 50   

45 x 23   

44 x 23   

17 x 28   

17 x 33   

9.5 x 20   

*Round table with 8 chairs   

 Square Feet   

 4,200   

 1,800   

 1,250   

 1,100   

 1,035   

 1,012   

 476   

 430   

 190   

Catering Services   

Fitness Center   

Summer hours:    
Breakfast & Lunch:   
6:00 am – 2:00 pm   
Dinner:  
5:00 pm – 9:00 pm  

Complimentary Airport Shuttle  
(*does not include group tours)   

Classroom  
Capacity   

 180   

 70   

 50   

 40   

 40   

 40   

 n/a   

 n/a   

 n/a   

Boardroom  
Capacity   

 n/a   

 n/a   

 32   

 32   

 26   

 26   

 24   

 24   

 8   

U-Shape  
Capacity   

 70   

 40   

 30   

 30   

 30   

 30   

 n/a   

 n/a   

 n/a   

Winter hours:  
Breakfast & Lunch:  
7:00 am – 2:00 pm   
Dinner:  
5:00 pm – 9:00 pm (D)  

Wireless Internet Available  

Coin-Operated Guest Laundry Facilities  

Westmark Guest Rewards Loyalty  
Program   

Hollow  
Square Cap.   

 94   

 42   

 34   

 30   

 30   

 30   

 n/a   

 n/a   

 n/a   

Theater  
Capacity   

 425   

 150   

 105   

 90   

 75   

 75   

 n/a   

 n/a   

 n/a   

Banquet  
(Rnds*) Cap.   

 300   

 96   

 64   

 56   

 56   

 56   

 32   

 25   

 8   

Reception  
Capacity   

 345   

 120   

 85   

 75   

 60   

 60   

 40   

 32   

 n/a   

2017   

Summer hours:  
Lunch & Dinner:   
11:00 am – 12:00 am    

Winter hours:  
Lunch & Dinner:  
11:00 am – 12:00 am

Conference  
Room I
Conference  
Room II
Conference  
Room III
Conference  
Room V
Conference  
Room IV
Bennett  
Post Room
Tagish Post  
Room
Canyon  
City Room

If you would like to eat at a great Whitehorse 
restaurant, you don’t have to leave your hotel. Enjoy 
casual fine dining at The Steele Street Restaurant 
which offers breakfast, lunch and dinner. Late May 
to early September Breakfast features a full buffet 
including hot items, cereals, muffins and pastries. 
A la carte breakfast menu is also available. Daily 
lunch specials including low-carb selections are also 
featured. Dinner selections include “catch of the day”, 
Chef Specials and full menu dinner service. 

Offering a casual atmosphere and featuring local ales 
and beers from the Yukon Brewing Company (including 
their famous Yukon Gold and Yukon Red beer), the 
Steele Street Lounge menu also offers a great selection 
of appetizers and burgers.
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Hotel Contact  
Information Hotel Only Reservations  Staff Staff  Media Contacts   

Westmark 
Whitehorse 
201 Wood Street 
Whitehorse, Y.T. 
Y1A 2E4 
P (867) 393-9700 
F (867) 668-2789

Westmark Whitehorse 
Reservations Department  
450 Third Ave West 
Seattle, WA 98119  
(800) 544-0970 
www.westmarkhotels.com 

Sales Manager 
Jennifer Logtenberg  
(867) 393-9722 
sales@westmarkwhitehorse.com

Catering Manager
Sandi Adamsky
(867) 393-9701 
catering@westmarkwhitehorse.com

Tour & Travel
Cindy Decarlo 
Tour & Travel Manager  
(705) 733-9088 
cdecarlo@hlcorp.ca

AREA GENERAL  
MANAGER: 
Sherry Blake 
(867) 393-9711
gm@westmark 
whitehorse.com

Stacy Mohr 
(206) 336-5837 
smohr@hagroup.com

BUILDING HISTORY:  

Part of the Hotel was built and opened in the late 1960s. As room demand increased, the existing owner/operator added on  
sections to the hotel. The original ground floor unit was built as a motel with exterior door access. In 1998 an extensive  
renovation was undertaken and closed all exterior doors to bedrooms. 

CONTACT:


