

# WESTMARK WHITEHORSE HOTEL & CONFERENCE CENTER Fact Sheet

#### **INTRODUCTION:**

Located in the heart of downtown Whitehorse within blocks of area restaurants, cultural center, shopping and government offices, the Westmark Whitehorse Hotel & Conference Center is the Yukon's premier hotel and conference center. The Hotel has 181 guestrooms and is the largest in Whitehorse and the Yukon. We have approximately 7000 square feet of meeting space. We are located one block from the Yukon River and one block from a vibrant main street. We are a 100% non-smoking facility.

2017 Operating Dates	Check in/out Times	Number of Rooms	Area General Manager	
Open year-round Check in: 3 pm Check out: 12 pm		181	Sherry Blake	

Room Types	Number of Rooms	
1 King	54	
2 Queens	1	
Double/Double	112	
ADA	2	
1 Queen	1	
1 King Suite	6	
2 Queen Executive Suite	2	
3 Twins	1	
1 King Executive Suite	1	
1 Double	1	

## **DINING AND LOUNGE FACILITIES:**

Steele Street Restaurant (137 seats)	<b>Restaurant</b> restaurant, you don't have to leave your hotel. Enjoy		Winter hours: Breakfast & Lunch: 7:00 am - 2:00 pm Dinner: 5:00 pm - 9:00 pm (D)
Steele Street Lounge (71 seats)	Offering a casual atmosphere and featuring local ales and beers from the Yukon Brewing Company (including their famous Yukon Gold and Yukon Red beer), the Steele Street Lounge menu also offers a great selection of appetizers and burgers.	Summer hours: Lunch & Dinner: 11:00 am – 12:00 am	Winter hours: Lunch & Dinner: 11:00 am – 12:00 am

Steele Street Dining Room and Lounge are open daily. Restaurant hours are subject to change.

#### **AMENITIES:**

Conference and Meeting Facilities	Catering Services	Wireless Internet Available
Guest Computer Access	Fitness Center	Coin-Operated Guest Laundry Facilities
Complimentary Parking	Complimentary Airport Shuttle (*does not include group tours)	Westmark Guest Rewards Loyalty Program

## **MEETING ROOMS**:

	Dimensions	Square Feet	Classroom Capacity	Boardroom Capacity	U-Shape Capacity	Hollow Square Cap.	Theater Capacity	Banquet (Rnds*) Cap.	Reception Capacity
Conference Room I, II & III (combined)	84 x 50	4,200	180	n/a	70	94	425	300	345
Conference Room I	36 x 50	1,800	70	n/a	40	42	150	96	120
Conference Room II	25 x 50	1,250	50	32	30	34	105	64	85
Conference Room III	22 x 50	1,100	40	32	30	30	90	56	75
Conference Room V	45 x 23	1,035	40	26	30	30	75	56	60
Conference Room IV	44 x 23	1,012	40	26	30	30	75	56	60
Bennett Post Room	17 x 28	476	n/a	24	n/a	n/a	n/a	32	40
Tagish Post Room	17 x 33	430	n/a	24	n/a	n/a	n/a	25	32
Canyon City Room	9.5 x 20	190	n/a	8	n/a	n/a	n/a	8	n/a

<sup>\*</sup>Round table with 8 chairs

#### **BUILDING HISTORY:**

Part of the Hotel was built and opened in the late 1960s. As room demand increased, the existing owner/operator added on sections to the hotel. The original ground floor unit was built as a motel with exterior door access. In 1998 an extensive renovation was undertaken and closed all exterior doors to bedrooms.

## **CONTACT:**

Hotel Contact Information	Hotel Only Reservations	Staff	Staff	Media Contacts
Westmark Whitehorse 201 Wood Street Whitehorse, Y.T. Y1A 2E4 P (867) 393-9700 F (867) 668-2789	Westmark Whitehorse Reservations Department 450 Third Ave West Seattle, WA 98119 (800) 544-0970 www.westmarkhotels.com	Sales Manager Jennifer Logtenberg (867) 393-9722 sales@westmarkwhitehorse.com  Catering Manager Sandi Adamsky (867) 393-9701 catering@westmarkwhitehorse.com  Tour & Travel Cindy Decarlo Tour & Travel Manager (705) 733-9088 cdecarlo@hlcorp.ca	AREA GENERAL MANAGER: Sherry Blake (867) 393-9711 gm@westmark whitehorse.com	Stacy Mohr (206) 336-5837 smohr@hagroup.com